 60 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved OMNIPORT 30
The Omniport 30 offers both continuous and single-point data-
logging. The measurement values of up to three channels are
stored simultaneously, together with a time and date stamp, in
the internal memory of the device.
Stored measurement data, as well as the minimum, maximum,
average and standard deviation values can be shown directly on
the display. Scroll through a recorded measurement and switch

	 max. ±0.5°C / ±0.9°F (-20...70°C / -4...158°F)
Response time τ90:	≤ 7 sec.
Order code:	 LOGPROBE16
Working range:	 0...100% RH / -40...80°C (-40...176°F)
Accuracy:	 ±2% RH (0...90% RH), ±3% RH (90...100% RH) @20°C / 68°F
	 ±0.2°C / ±0.36°F @20°C / 68°F
	 max. ±0.6°C / ±1.08°F (-40...80°C / -40...176°F)
Response time τ90:	≤ 30 sec.
Order code:	 LOGPROBE20-HTPC
70 (2.8”)
∅
12
Ø
12
32 (1.3”)
43 (1.7”) 32 (1.3”)
(0
.4
7”
)
(0
.4
7”
)
LOGPROBE 31 - high temperature probe
Working range:	 0...100% RH / -40...180°C (-40...356°F)
	 (grip of sensing probe up to 50°C/122°F)
Accuracy:	 ±2% RH (0...90% RH), ±3% RH (90...100% RH) @20°C / 68°F
	 ±0.2°C / ±0.36°F @20°C / 68°F
	 max. ±0.6°C / ±1.08°F (-40...180°C / -40...356°F)
Response time τ90:	≤ 30 sec.
Temperature dependency: RH: ±0.03% RH/°C (% RH/1.8°F)
Order code:	 LOGPROBE31
LOGPROBE 30 - confined space probe
Working range:	 0...100% RH / -40...100°C (-40...212°F)
Accuracy:	 ±2% RH (0...90% RH), ±3% RH (90...100% RH) @20°C / 68°F
	 ±0.2°C / ±0.36°F @20°C / 68°F
	 max. ±0.6°C /  ±1.08°F (-40...100°C / -40...212°F)
Response time τ90:	≤ 15 sec.
Temperature dependency: RH: ±0.03% RH/°C (% RH/1.8°F)
Order code:	 LOGPROBE30
250 (9.9”)
250 (9.9”)
32 (1.3”)
(0
.5
”)
∅
12
(0
.2
”)
∅
5
 62 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved OMNIPORT 30
LOGPROBE 61/60 - stainless steel probe
Working range:	 0.08...2m/s (15...400ft/min)	 0.2...20m/s (40...4000ft/min)
	 -20...70°C (-4...158°F)	 -20...70°C (-4...158°F)
Accuracy:	 ± (0.04m/s / 8ft/min+ 1% of m. v.)	 ± (0.2m/s / 39ft/min + 2% of m. v.)
	 ± 0.7°C / ±1.26°F (0...50°C / 32...122°F)	 ± 0.7°C / ±1.26°F (0...50°C / 32...122°F)
Response time τ90:	≤ 1.5 sec.	 ≤ 1.5 sec.
Order code:	 LOGPROBE61	 LOGPROBE60
Air Velocity Probes
LOGPROBE 65 - polycarbonate probe
Working range:	 0.2...20m/s (40...4000ft/min) / 0...50°C (32...122°F)
Accuracy:	 	± (0.2m/s / 39ft/min + 3% of m.v.)
	 	± 1°C / ±1.8°F (0...50°C / 32...122°F)
Response time τ90:	≤ 1.5 sec.
Order code:	 LOGPROBE65		 ∅
12
(0
.5
”)
200 (7.9”) 12 (0.5”)
200 (7.9”) 18 (0.7”)
(0
.2
”)
∅
6
LOGPROBE 802/805/810 - CO2 probe
CO2 Probe
Working range:	 0...2000 / 5000 / 10000ppm
Technology: 	 dual wave NDIR with autocalibration
Accuracy at 25°C	 0...2000ppm: < ± (50ppm +2% of measured value)
and 1013mbar 	 0...5000ppm: < ± (50ppm +3% of measured value)
(77°F and 14.69psi)	 0...10000ppm: < ± (100ppm +5% of measured value)
Warm-up time:	 3 min.
Temperature dependency: typ. 1ppm CO2/°C (-20...45°C) (-4...113°F)
Order code:	 0...2000ppm 	 LOGPROBE802
	 0...5000ppm 	 LOGPROBE805
	 0...10000ppm 	 LOGPROBE810
96 (3.8”)
18
.5
(0
.7
“)
Carrying Case
The optional carrying case protects the handheld, probes and accessories
during transport and storage. It helps to avoid mechanical damage, as well
as the contamination of the sensors, which is essential for the optimal long
term performance of the instrument.
Protective Cover
The optional cover protects the handheld device during usage in dirty or
oily environments. The integrated magnetic plate allows an easy temporary
fixing of the handheld onto a metallic surface on site, while the hang-on
straps helps keep your hands free while taking measurements.
HA040906
HA040907
 63OMNIPORT 30 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
Pluggable Probes 1) Remote Probes 2)
Position 1  BASIC DEVICE OMNIPORT30 OMNIPORT30
Position 2 CABLE 2m (6.6ft) HA010813
Position 3  PROBES
Humidity / Temperature
	 LOGPROBE 20 - compact, pluggable HVAC probe LOGPROBE20-HTPC
	 LOGPROBE 16 - HVAC probe LOGPROBE16
	 LOGPROBE 31 - high temperature probe LOGPROBE31
	 LOGPROBE 30 - confined space probe LOGPROBE30
Air Velocity
	 LOGPROBE 61 - stainless steel probe / 0.08...2m/s (15...400ft/min) LOGPROBE61
	 LOGPROBE 60 - stainless steel probe / 0.2...20m/s (40...4000ft/min) LOGPROBE60
	 LOGPROBE 65 - polycarbonate probe / 0.2...20m/s (40...4000ft/min) LOGPROBE65
CO2
	 LOGPROBE 802 - 0...2000ppm LOGPROBE802
	 LOGPROBE 805 - 0...5000ppm LOGPROBE805
	 LOGPROBE 810 - 0...10000ppm LOGPROBE810
Position 4 CARRYING CASE For basic device and up to 4 probes HA040906 HA040906
Accessories
Carrying case for basic device,
2 pluggable and 2 remote probes	 HA040906
Protective cover	 HA040907
Membrane filter PC (for ∅12mm RH/T probes) 	 HA010118